
DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SPRING/SUMMER 2025

#01-ARTIE'S-CRAZY 8TER'S TOTAL TOTAL AVG

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

GRACE BERDAN 25 72 588 8.17 31 31 37 28 31 30 33 33 42 33 36 25

KRISTEN ANDERSON 26 64 408 6.38 27 20 19 20 23 25 23 32 0 41 29 26

MIMI AGLIETTI 30 60 433 7.22 34 30 27 22 25 30 0 0 0 36 35 30

KRISTEN COSTA 0 28 205 7.32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ASHLEY ROSS 0 12 78 6.50 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 25 0 0 0

EILEEN GARY 26 44 360 8.18 0 33 31 30 30 37 34 32 36 39 32 26

107

53.0 TOTAL ROUND POINTS ROUND POINTS 3.5 3.0 2.5 0.0 3.0 4.0 1.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 0.0

PENALTY RD PTS MONEY PAID $165 $30 $20 $50 $60 $40 $30 $30 $20 $85 $70 $40

#02-OFFICE-FOUR CUES TOTAL TOTAL AVG

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

CARMEN MILHOLLAND 21 60 408 6.80 25 17 0 34 29 0 0 30 24 27 30 21

LAURA TOW 27 52 392 7.54 30 26 0 31 32 21 37 0 32 33 0 27

SHAUNTE SCOTTY 0 40 270 6.75 24 24 26 28 0 0 0 23 27 0 24 0

PEPPER (ASSAL) JOUZDANI 0 60 482 8.03 26 0 23 33 35 29 40 41 30 36 0 0

KAREN KLACZYNSKI 0 28 166 5.93 0 0 19 0 31 0 24 0 0 25 26 0

MAKAYLA SOLOMON-COOK 13 44 306 6.95 0 28 29 0 0 37 34 22 0 0 0 13

61

33.5 TOTAL ROUND POINTS ROUND POINTS 2.5 0.0 2.0 3.0 0.0 1.0 4.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.0

PENALTY RD PTS MONEY PAID $40 $40 $40 $175 $40 $40 $85 $110 $40 $40 $30 $30

#03-CUE 'N BREW-STROKES & ANGELS TOTAL TOTAL AVG

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

ANDREA ESPITALLIER 33 48 255 5.31 14 24 0 24 24 16 22 0 19 22 15 33

JESSICA REYES 32 64 339 5.30 11 22 0 22 23 21 31 12 19 13 18 32

SCOTTI FRITTS 29 52 352 6.77 0 25 20 0 35 27 24 24 27 31 0 29

SIDNEY JAMES 0 52 294 5.65 19 27 25 21 0 24 0 14 0 0 24 0

DIANN OSTOLSKI 19 64 358 5.59 20 0 14 25 31 0 28 20 24 25 21 19

113

29.0 TOTAL ROUND POINTS ROUND POINTS 0.0 1.5 1.0 1.5 5.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0

PENALTY RD PTS MONEY PAID $40 $40 $40 $0 $78 $210 $80 $50 $20 $20 $10 $10



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SPRING/SUMMER 2025

#04-OFFICE-OFFICE CUETIES TOTAL TOTAL AVG

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

SHANNON PERRY 32 44 287 6.52 25 38 0 0 20 0 0 24 0 27 0 32

CHARMINE JONES 35 76 571 7.51 27 32 26 34 31 41 20 26 32 31 27 35

EBONY LEE 0 4 39 7.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VALJEAN ELANDER 36 72 628 8.72 38 34 46 37 34 42 27 26 27 0 30 36

NARA JAMBAL 30 64 433 6.77 30 22 26 26 28 34 16 25 29 30 26 30

133

50.5 TOTAL ROUND POINTS ROUND POINTS 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 0.5 4.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 5.0

PENALTY RD PTS MONEY PAID $80 $35 $20 $75 $40 $40 $20 $20 $40 $20 $80 $20

#05-VINNIE'S-ALMOST DOESN'T COUNT TOTAL

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

KACIE RAGEN 38 68 595 8.75 41 37 35 25 26 41 39 38 0 29 34 38

DEANNA SPOMER 0 60 518 8.63 35 39 0 0 40 35 39 40 24 39 0 0

MICHELLE FRASER 40 64 565 8.83 34 30 38 35 40 0 31 0 27 44 29 40

SHAWN MODELO 35 36 343 9.53 0 0 37 39 49 29 43 0 0 0 0 35

DEZ VALDEZ 0 12 130 8.50 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0

MARY JACKSON 31 40 314 7.85 25 27 32 0 0 0 0 46 28 0 0 31

BONNIE KOERNER 0 16 147 9.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 47 36 0

144

63.5 TOTAL ROUND POINTS ROUND POINTS 2.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 2.5 4.0 5.0 1.0 4.0 4.0 5.0

PENALTY RD PTS MONEY PAID $75 $50 $201 $110 $30 $60 $71 $40 $20 $40 $20 $30

#06-VINNIE'S-8 BALLZ OF FIRE TOTAL TOTAL AVG

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

FAWN LEAVITT 33 56 480 8.57 0 39 35 0 0 37 32 40 0 26 42 33

JOSIE BARAQUIL 0 48 364 7.58 0 0 39 35 0 21 0 28 37 28 32 0

JENNIFER RUSSELL 33 60 464 7.73 27 35 26 42 26 28 31 30 37 30 35 33

DANITA DONOHUE 33 44 327 7.43 0 34 0 28 0 24 30 0 35 0 0 33

KAREN SMITH 29 24 185 7.71 29 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

IVY COLEMAN 0 28 216 7.71 27 0 31 0 22 0 33 0 0 0 0 0

MINDY TOBIAS 0 40 296 7.40 31 37 0 35 16 0 0 0 42 32 28 0

128

56.0 TOTAL ROUND POINTS ROUND POINTS 2.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 2.5 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0

PENALTY RD PTS MONEY PAID $55 $146 $40 $50 $26 $50 $30 $0 $50 $50 $67 $27



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SPRING/SUMMER 2025

#07-MASSES - CHIX WITH STIX TOTAL TOTAL AVG

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

ESTELLE MAYS 36 64 491 7.67 38 23 37 39 35 32 28 0 26 26 33 36

GERLIE MENDOZA 25 72 559 7.76 32 28 37 38 31 31 32 36 42 14 37 25

ALEXIS MACK 0 40 280 7.00 0 0 0 30 0 0 24 29 36 0 32 0

JO BRUNO 0 4 30 6.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ERICKA SCHNEIDER 0 64 469 7.33 37 32 21 41 32 24 30 21 24 0 0 0

ALISSA LINDQUIST 20 40 270 6.75 29 0 31 0 29 0 0 29 0 22 0 20

81

52.5 TOTAL ROUND POINTS ROUND POINTS 5.0 1.0 2.5 3.5 4.5 1.5 3.0 1.5 4.0 1.0 4.0 2.0

PENALTY RD PTS MONEY PAID $90 $30 $0 $125 $0 $120 $50 $70 $40 $60 $30 $40

#08-MASSES - SHARP SHOOTING DIVAS TOTAL TOTAL AVG

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

MIRIAM HUDSON 36 48 354 7.38 0 29 0 27 0 0 30 25 0 31 21 36

DONNA MAE 48 60 581 9.68 35 0 50 35 50 44 0 28 28 38 40 48

COCOA HUEY 34 56 442 7.89 25 0 0 0 29 27 34 27 40 24 29 34

LEILANI CHING 0 48 336 7.00 30 35 33 0 25 22 17 0 0 0 12 0

FELICIA ATKINSON 0 52 362 6.96 30 28 0 22 28 36 29 23 28 31 0 0

DANA SANDERSON 0 20 154 7.70 0 34 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

118

50.0 TOTAL ROUND POINTS ROUND POINTS 2.0 2.0 4.0 1.0 5.0 3.5 1.5 0.5 1.0 2.0 1.0 5.0

PENALTY RD PTS MONEY PAID $60 $50 $10 $50 $50 $30 $40 $40 $50 $50 $30 $50

#09-CLAYTON BOWL-CHALK IS CHEAP TOTAL TOTAL AVG

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

LORI DURCHMAN 0 52 369 7.10 35 33 27 0 24 0 0 0 0 29 27 0

LYNNE LAGE 28 32 263 8.22 0 40 0 26 0 35 32 38 0 30 34 28

CHARLENE HASTINGS 23 68 539 7.93 35 0 33 27 38 31 40 28 36 33 0 23

LINDA GOODMAN 23 64 421 6.58 24 31 24 28 23 32 27 28 28 0 0 23

ANNA WESTERN 22 76 559 7.36 28 38 25 33 25 27 31 31 31 30 36 22

96

42.0 TOTAL ROUND POINTS ROUND POINTS 1.5 3.5 1.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 0.0

PENALTY RD PTS MONEY PAID $40 $85 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SPRING/SUMMER 2025

#10-ARTIE'S-STICK IT! TOTAL TOTAL AVG

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

TINA MENDOZA 0 44 322 7.32 0 34 24 0 36 0 25 0 0 27 26 0

STACEY WILSON 40 52 393 7.56 0 34 22 0 25 27 35 38 27 0 0 40

THERESA TEAGUE 0 44 369 8.39 44 0 27 0 37 0 44 35 0 30 24 0

TAMMY MOREDA 0 20 149 7.45 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIFFANY WALKER 28 48 369 7.69 47 32 0 32 0 31 0 32 34 0 38 28

JEN MILLER 16 52 409 7.87 43 34 0 33 32 0 32 32 35 25 20 16

VY LY 0 32 226 7.06 42 0 25 0 0 34 0 0 0 26 0 0

MONICA SUAREZ 28 16 105 6.56 0 0 0 23 0 23 0 0 31 0 0 28

112

45.0 TOTAL ROUND POINTS ROUND POINTS 5.0 4.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 1.0 0.0 1.0

PENALTY RD PTS MONEY PAID $110 $40 $50 $105 $40 $260 $50 $60 $40 $65 $40 $40

#11-CLAYTON BOWL-A GREAT RACK TOTAL TOTAL AVG

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

SUE ROBICHAUD 24 72 506 7.03 25 24 38 26 32 25 25 19 33 30 23 24

JOEY ZUBAIR 0 64 444 6.94 26 26 29 23 37 26 24 0 0 19 25 0

ASHLEY DAVIDSON 41 72 606 8.42 26 39 40 24 30 20 30 39 19 38 25 41

KELI HART 0 40 317 7.93 27 25 0 25 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIFFANY STECKS 32 8 62 6.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 32

97

42.0 TOTAL ROUND POINTS ROUND POINTS 0.0 0.5 3.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 4.0 2.5 1.0 1.0

1.0 PENALTY RD PTS MONEY PAID $130 $164 $79 $40 $40 $30 $30 $20 $0 $10 $20 $30

#12-CUE 'N BREW-EAST BAY STROKES TOTAL TOTAL AVG

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

CONY MENDOZA 33 40 302 7.55 37 19 0 26 26 0 0 28 0 28 37 33

LOUANNE LAFLAMME 34 56 452 8.07 28 30 0 31 31 33 0 37 20 37 0 34

BRENDA JOHNSON (BJ) 0 48 360 7.50 0 26 23 0 19 0 33 34 0 0 34 0

HOLLY ROBINSON 39 24 213 8.88 24 0 0 37 32 0 0 0 0 0 46 39

CATHY REEVES 31 52 436 8.38 0 32 30 33 0 30 34 0 33 0 45 31

ERIN GOMEZ 0 44 365 8.30 37 0 29 0 0 40 35 0 31 32 0 0

LAUREN LUTKOVITZ 0 36 297 8.25 0 0 25 0 0 37 34 25 30 0 0 0

137

52.0 TOTAL ROUND POINTS ROUND POINTS 2.5 0.5 0.0 4.0 0.0 3.0 4.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.0

PENALTY RD PTS MONEY PAID $120 $30 $90 $60 $85 $40 $40 $30 $40 $30 $40 $40



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SPRING/SUMMER 2025

ALTERNATES:

TOTAL TOTAL AVG

6/11 GAMES POINTS SCORE 3/12 3/19 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/23 4/30 5/7 5/21 5/28 6/4 6/11

ANNA FOX PD $80, OWE $45 0 32 235 7.34 0 0 0 32 0 35 25 0 31 19 33 0

HEATHER OUTLAW PD $10 0 8 50 6.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PRISCILLA DURAN PD $20 0 12 72 6.50 0 0 0 0 0 31 14 0 27 0 0 0

ANNIE PEREIRA PD $40, OWE $10 22 28 171 6.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 22

TEAM STANDINGS as of 6/11/25

POINTS

1ST #05-VINNIE'S-ALMOST DOESN'T COUNT 63.5 NAME AVG

2ND #06-VINNIE'S-8 BALLZ OF FIRE 56.0 1ST DONNA MAE 9.52

3RD #01-ARTIE'S-CRAZY 8TER'S 53.0 2ND MICHELLE FRASER 8.75

4TH #07-MASSES - CHIX WITH STIX 52.5 3RD VALJEAN ELANDER 8.71

5TH #12-CUE 'N BREW-EAST BAY STROKES 52.0 4TH KACIE RAGEN 8.70

6TH #04-OFFICE-OFFICE CUETIES 50.5 5TH DEANNA SPOMER 8.63

7TH #08-MASSES - SHARP SHOOTING DIVAS 50.0

8TH #10-ARTIE'S-STICK IT! 45.0

9TH #09-CLAYTON BOWL-CHALK IS CHEAP 42.0

10TH #11-CLAYTON BOWL-A GREAT RACK 42.0

11TH #02-OFFICE-FOUR CUES 33.5

12TH #03-CUE 'N BREW-STROKES & ANGELS 29.0

TEAM TOP SHOOTERS



DVPL Womens League

Most Improved 2025

6/15/2025

Name
Ending Avg. Prev. 

Season

Ending Avg. Cur. 

Season

# of Games Played 

(57 Min.)
Difference

PEPPER (ASSAL) JOUZDANI 7.05 8.03 60 0.98

LINDA GOODMAN 5.88 6.58 64 0.70

ESTELLE MAYS 6.98 7.67 64 0.70

ASHLEY DAVIDSON 7.90 8.42 72 0.52

GRACE BERDAN 7.67 8.17 72 0.49

ERICKA SCHNEIDER 6.89 7.33 64 0.44

VALJEAN ELANDER 8.30 8.72 72 0.42

GERLIE MENDOZA 7.37 7.76 72 0.39

SUE ROBICHAUD 6.65 7.03 72 0.38

CARMEN MILHOLLAND 6.53 6.80 60 0.27

MIMI AGLIETTI 6.97 7.22 60 0.25

JOEY ZUBAIR 6.71 6.94 64 0.23

ANNA WESTERN 7.25 7.36 76 0.11

KRISTEN ANDERSON 6.32 6.38 64 0.05

CHARMINE JONES 7.56 7.51 76 -0.05

DONNA MAE 9.88 9.68 60 -0.20

KACIE RAGEN 8.97 8.75 68 -0.22

MICHELLE FRASER 9.06 8.83 64 -0.23

CHARLENE HASTINGS 8.38 7.93 68 -0.45

JENNIFER RUSSELL 8.42 7.73 60 -0.69

JESSICA REYES 6.06 5.30 64 -0.76

DEANNA SPOMER 9.43 8.63 60 -0.80


